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FINAL 1994 SOFTBALL STATISTICS

(Tha following statistical report Includes imfermatien enly from sehools which reported via the NAIA Softball Reporting Form)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING
(minimum 2.5 plate appaaranten per taam gamas played)

NAME, YA, POS, 8C 8 AB B . § 28 88 HR BEl AYG
1 onya Jones, 8¢, 28, Gresnville IL . 28 [} ] 23 50 11 [ 4 28 0.568
2. Gail Sanborn, r, G, Malne -Famingten a7 84 az 48 10 a ] 38 Q.583
8. &herri Wright, 8¢, P/18, Baimont TN 45 145 58 88 17 0 14 81 0,572
4,  Suzanne Mathlas, Fr, 3B, Davis &4 Elkine WV 30 26 47 a8z 22 3 8 a0 0.547
8. JoyVaertz, Jr, 858, WImmdn Lutheran 38 118 &2 &2 8 ) 12 as 0.849
[} Klm Higgins, Fr, P, Caldwell NJ Ba (1] 18 8 ] 1 ] a3 0,529
7. Marei Smith, Fr, OF, Campbslisville KY at 108 as -] a 7 E] 21 0.524
8, Lot Brown, 8r, 88, Mount Varnon Nazarens OH 87 12§ 36 84 '] -] -] G0 0.518
0. Sue Mertensen, 8¢, 83/C, Trintty iL, 84 104 go L] ¢ 8 8 [ [] 0.810
10. Donna Walson, Jr, OF, Davis & Elkina WV 25 78 21 az 3 a 2 18 0.5307
11. Dawn Coppeek, 80, C, Benadictine KB 18 49 14 23 8 1 1 18 0.500
12, ‘Taml Damrow, &r, 88, Telkyo Marycrest 1A 24 70 18 80 B ] 1 22 0.404
13. Melinda Dowlan, 8r, 2B, Athens State AL (1} 188 -] 21 a1 8 18 85 0.482
14, Jannier Devries, Fr, 3B, Judson iL 20 68 15 268 ] 1 U 12 0.481
16, Kara MoDonald, 8o, 35/, Thiin OH a8 1] a0 48 1" 4 0 16 0.4%0
16, Aptll Stary, 8r, OF, Qulver~Staciton MO (-] 1908 81 94 4 13 5 81 0.437
17. Maelissa Dowlen, Sr, 88, Athens Sinte AL ed 208 90 88 27 4 2 o0 0.449
18, Lisa Landeeachior, &r, 88/C, Coneardla Mi a3 189 80 o2 18 7 0 14 0481
18. Lezly Lucas, Jr, OF/1B, Bloomdfisld NJ 27 aa 26 42 7 4 4 13 0.477
20, Tammy Smih, 8s, OF, Campbellsville KY 31 L1 28 88 4 3 3 24 0.475
INDIVIDUAL P{TCHING
(minimum 1 lnning pitched par gamaa playad by mm)

MAME, YR, POE, SCHOOL & W=l B H ;) . ER B8 2Q
1. Chrisly Green, 8¢, P, Wabbar FL 28 16-5 128,87 54 L1 [) 23 2368 0.48
2. Sherri Wrlght, Sr, /18, Baimant TN 21 18~8 140.00 86 80 18 87 170 0.85
8. Sue Falrhwrst, Fr, P/1B, Oklahema City 22 14-2 103.33 g8 18 10 28 02 0.86
4. Shannon Akau, &r, P, Hawall Pacifle 20 16-4 188.aa 87 28 18 a2 2] 6.7¢
6. Aprll Falrcicth, 8¢, P/18, Bolmont TN 20 24-8 168.00 77 34 19 ae 186 a.79
6. Tenya Balley, 8t, P, Miligan TN 48 30-18 264.00 174 110 ] 84 197 0,82
7. Temmy Brathwale, Jr, P, Gklahoma Gity 28 a2-1 137,87 8 as 17 a4 98 0.88
8. Staey Rouse, 8r, P, lowa Weslayan 15 5=-6 08.00 48 47 e 41 32 1.08
8. Tina Holmes, So, P, Oklahoma City 24 17=-8§ 128.38 ] 36 10 22 68 1.04
Susie Chavaz, 8o, P, Dana NE 24 i8-8 147.87 103 43 22 48 117 1.04
11.  Kim White, Fr, 1B/P, Shawnes Stats OH 19 11=4 11187 a8 as 18 14 75 {18
Kristen 2kinner, 8o, P, Lambuth TN 20 17-3 130.00 84 80 a1 18 118 i44a
13. Kisha Prey, Jt, P, Athena State AL 41 26-11 281.00 173 9o 46 56 266 1.21
t4. Heathar Qlsen, Jr, P, Dana NE 28 20-8 166.00 111 31 L] 50 148 1.22
16. Stephanie Viela, Jt. P, Goncordia GA 34 14-80 287.67 200 117 41 B2 182 1.26
Staphanie Chovalier, S0, P, Teikye Maryeraat 1A 13 7-4 72.00 B0 87 18 15 ar 1.28
17. Maray Haprara, Jr, P, West Florida ae 17=7 148.93 124 81 -4 4 a8 §0 1.27
18. Pat Shafar, Fr, P, Westminaler PA 17 11=4 £3.93 78 81 17 13 14 1,28
19. Brenda Carlson, 8r, P, Southwest State MN ai 18-10 18187 161 82 24 22 77 1.81

20. 2 atharetied at 1.47
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NAME, YA, PoS, SQHOOL
orri Wright, 81, P/18, Belmant TN

Gail 8anborn, St, G, Malne —~Famington
Mary Watsen, 8r, OF, Marrls 6C

8any= Jones, 8o, 28, Gresnville IL

Marel Smith, Fr, OF, Camplielisville KY
Jacqualine Andereon, Fr, 58, Marris 8C
Suzanna Mathiaa, Fr, 3B, Davie & Elking WV
Lori Brown, Sr, 38, Mount Vernon Nazarens OH
Joy Vertz, Jr, 88, Wisconsin Lutheran

Lynn Weigang, 2o, OF, Dominiean GA
Daniella Graves, 86, UT, Marris 80

Lisa Glll, Jr, 8, The King'a NY

Taml Damrow, 8, 88, Telkyo Marysrest 1A
Triah Minogus, 8r, 18, Dominican CA

Lisa Landarachier, 82, 85/8, Conecondia Ml
Kim Higging, Fr, P, Cajdwall NJ

Tracy LeBeau, 8o, OF, Castlston State VT
Sue Mortensen, 8¢, 88/C, Trinity L

Lozly Lueas, Jr, OF/1B, Rlaomiflald NJ
Malisca Dowlen, Sr, 38, Athana State AL

->CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

HITS PER GAME
(minimum 1.25 pa¢ game avivage)

8
45
a7
a0
28
a
26
30
a7
as
28

TOTALS LEADER: 98, Melizaa flawtan, Athena State AL

NAME, YR, POg, SCHOQL

Jacqueline Anderson, Fr, 88, Merria 80
Kristin Eillets, 8r, 1B, Edgewaod Wi
Suzanne Mathlas, Pe, 38, Davie & Elkine WV
Mary Watson, Br, OF, Mards 8C

Tracy LeBoau, 86, OF, Castieton Stata vY'
Sue Mortenaon, &r, 8&/C, Trinkty IL

Joy Veriz, dr, 88, Wineenzln Lutheran
Mellesa Dowlen, St, 3B, Athena Biate AL
Kelly Seamona, 8¢, 88, Athene State AL
Cheryl Abiplanalp, 8¢, OF, Davis & Elkins WV
Cryatal Nelson, 8r, £%, Belment TN

Lyann $antana, Fr, 82, Deminlean CA
Becky Scheberl, Fr, 88, Marian W

Danlella Graves, $o, UT, Morria 3C

Sherri Wrlght, 8r, P/18, Belmont TN

Rensa Terhune, 8o, OF, Philadeiphla Pharmacy PA

Stael Pletzar, 86, P, Marlan Wi

Sarah Lealnld, 8o, P, Lakeland Wi
Deniae Patensa, Jr, C, Dominican CA
Jannle Hawall, 86, 88, Bathel IN

RUNS PER GAME
{minimum 0.75 per game average)

<]
g6
87
30
20
18
34
a8
84
84
28
47

MARK WOMACK

TOTALS LEADER: 96, Mellvca Dowien, Athens 2tate AL} Kelly Ssamons, Athans State AL

O0L
Suzanne Mathlag, Fr, 38, Davis & Elkdne WV
Tammy Denald, 81, OF, Lindenwood MO
Christi Sanders, Fr, 18, Findlay OH
Jennifer Davries, Fr, 38, Judson IL
Dawn Coppock, 8o, C, Bonadictine K8
Mefiasa Dowlan, &r, 8B, Athons 8tale AL
Rlizaseth Risharda, So, OP, Wost Virginia State
Sonya Jenes, 80, 2R, Greamvills (L
Jennifer Aahby, 8¢, 1B, Concordia NE
Raehel Hoatetler, Jr, P, Goghen IN
Sherri Wright, 8, P/18, Belmont TN
Tracy LeBsau, So, OF, Caslieton Stata VT
Kim Winenger, S0, 18, Bothel IN
Gall Banbern, 8r, €, Maine - Farmington
2helly Randall, Fr, UT, Lambuth TN
Samantha Paek, 50, 18, Walsh OH
Jad| Vignassi, &r, P, Trinlty IL
Shally Brown, Fr, OF, IlUFU=Indlanapalia
5 others tiad at

DOUBLES PER GAME
{minimum 0.25 par gama average)

a
80
58
8
20
18

TOTALS LEADER: $6, Tammy Denald, Lindenwood MO
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NAME, YR, FOB, 8CHOOL

UIA Glll. J’l sgq The Kiuﬂ'a NY

Gail Sanborn, 8¢, G, Malna ~Famington
Joy Vertz, Jr, B8, Wisconain Lutheran
Tammy Donald, &r, OF, Lindenwood MO
Casla O'Quinn, Fr, 88, Bluslsld State WV
Sue Mortansen, &r, $8/C, Trinity IL
Tammy Cox, 84, OF, Campbellaville KY
Marel Smith, Fr, OF, Campbaelizvilla KY
Staci Fistzer, S0, P, Marlan W)

Kristin Elllel, S, 18, Edgawasd Wi

Diane Szhasfer, 8¢, 28, Tifin OH

Amy Brandt, Jr, IF/P, Concanila W)

Lori Denmark, Jr, P/DP, Houston Baptist TX
Kayla Baylews, Sr, OF, Texas Lutheran
Lisa Harings, S0, 28, Paclilz QR

Linda Gook, Jr, OF, Central Washingtan
Cheryl Helne, Fr, $8, Texas Luthazan
April 8tary, 8r, OF, Cuiver—Stoekdon MO
Cherla Hallisurten, 8r, ©, Athens State AL
Teracy LeBeay, 80, OF, Gastiatan Stata VT

->CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

TRIPLES PER GAME

(minimum 0.10 per game average)

<1
22
27
aa
(:1:]
24
34
L |
at
a1
a7
a3
19
84
40
as
26
ar
af
o4
18

TOTALS LEADER: 14, Tammy Donald, Lindenwood MO

NAME, YR, POE, SCHOOL

Sua Fairhurst, Fr, P/AB, Okishoma City

Joy Vertz, Jr, 88, Wiaconsin Lutheran
Mellosa Dowlen, &1, 96, Athens State AL
8herrl Wright, 8r, /1B, Balmont TN

Stacl Fistzer, So, P, Marian W1

Malinda Dowlen, Sr, 2B, Athens Slate AL
Lisa G, Jr, 22, The King's NY

Tracy LeBsau, So, OF, Castieton Slate VT
Tonla Bayersdord, 8o, 1B, Marlan Wi

Telsh Minegua, 8¢, 1B, Dominican CA

Kesty Brandt, Fr, 32, Paru Stata NE

Bocky Schebetl, Fr, 88, Marlan Wi

Julie Grubb, Fr, 18/0, Judson IL

Bue Martansan, 8, 88/C, Trinity IL

Mellssa Torres, Fr, 38, 8t. Thomas Aguinaa NY
Kelly Seamons, 8r, 88, Athens State AL
Heather Higgine, 8¢, 88, Southwest State MN
Kim Wilsen. 3¢, 88, Oklahama City
Suzanne Mathlas, Fr, 38, Daviz & Blidna WV
5 athers led at

HOME RUNS PER GAME

{minimum 0.12 per game averaga)

2
58
a6
a4
45
a1
o4

TOTALE LEADER! 25, Sua Falrhurst, Oklahema City

gun Mertanaan, gr. 85/C, Trinity IL

Melisza Dowlen, Sr, 3B, Athens State AL
Beeky Pax, 80, P/88, Edgawood Wi

8taci Fietzar, 80, P, Marian Wi

Shertl Wright, 8v, P/15. Belmeant TN

Lori Brown, 8r, 88, Mount Vernon Nazurens QH
Melinda Dewlan, Sr, 28, Athans Stade AL
Sue Falchuret, Fr, P/18, Oldahama City
Sueann Johnson, $o, P/1B, St Jeasph's NY
Tracy LoBeau, So, OF, Casileton Siats VT
Lori Benmark, Jr, P/DP, Houston Baptist TX
Gail Sanborn, 81, €, Maine—Famingten
Crissha Walton, So, OF, Trinity IL

Trish Minogue, &r, 18, Dominlcan CA

Liza @ill, Jr, 38, The King's NY

Dawn Schmuser, 81, 3B, Lakaland Wi

Amy Dlllard, Jr, OF, Belmont TN

Karrl Rah, 26, P/28, Edgawood WI

Mary Wataon, St, OF, Morrls 3G

Staci Albrlght, 8o, €, Coker 8C

RUNS BATTED IN PER GAME

(minimum 1,00 per gama average)
a
84
84
38
a1
48
a7 '
64
s
28
18
24
ar
a8
28
22
a1
47
a8
20

41
TOTALS LEADER: 89, Malisza Dowlen, Athens Stato AL
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STOLEN BASES
(minimum .850 percenage and £0 aitempts)

g_we, YR, POB, SCHOOL a 88 8BA
1. M:l); , 81, OF, OKlahoma Baptiat 43 21 a1 1,000
Amlo on, £0, C, Edgewosd Wi a7 26 as 1.000
Blizabsth Qrizzedl, Jr, OF/P, Shepherd WV Y 21 21 1.060
4. 8tacy Bogle, 80, 2B, Lindanwood MO L] “ 42 0.978
5. Cheryl Halne, Pr, 88, Toxas Lutheran a7 23 24 o.983
Robin Rabello, 30, 0, Point Loms Nazarene CA 41 23 . 24 b.e83
7. Heidi Capaay, &r, OF, Bathel IN a8 az 28 0.087
8. Bath Gorines, 8o, 83, Taylor IN 38 21 a2 0.883
Jill Morrle, 8¢, 26, Trintty i a5 21 ag 0.058
10, Miwly Haynsa, 8¢, OF, West Florida a7 ez 1] 0.054
11. Tanya Higks, Fr, OF, Alo Grande OH 42 20 a .08
12. Jenniter Johnson, 8r, OF, Waat Plorida ()] 10 20 0.850
18. Marianne McOmber, Fr, OF/F, Mount 8L Glare A L] 28 a0 0.933
14. Shelly Hellister, J1, 83, 8pring Arber MI as 24 28 0.088
15,  Mary Watson, 8r, OF, Marrla 8C a0 28 25 0.920
16. Tiflany Clary, Jr, 2B/OF, Weat Blerida 87 32 as 0.814
Beoth Adama, Jr, OF, Athens Stale AL 81 a2 kL 0914
18, Aron PoRter, Fr, 28, Culver—Stockton MO L) 21 23 0.018
19. Laurie Cheek, Jr, OF, Greenville i 76 20 a2 0.008
Joy Veriz, Jr, 88, Wisconsin Lutheran as a0 83 0.908

TOTALS LEADER: 63, Lisa Fransls, Culver—Stockton MO

PITCHING RECORDS
(minimum .810 winning percontage and 10 declelons)

NAME. YR, BCHOOL & [ w L L %
1. Tammy Srahwalts, Je, P, Oklahoma City de 137.67 a8 1 067
2. Aprll Falreloth, 8¢, P18, Balmont TN 20 188.00 24 2 0.983
4. Amy Watzel, Fr, P, Buthal IN 13 72,93 10 1 0.800
4. Monique Clary, So, P, West Flodda 20 108.00 14 2 0.875
8  8ue Palrhurat, Fr, P18, Oklahoma GRy 23 103.53 18 2 0.887
7. Kristen 8kinner. 8o, P, Lambuth TN 20 180,00 17 8 0.880
B. LizClack, Jr, P, Coker 8C 26 164.00 21 & 0.840
9. Beeky Vaughn, Fr, P, Maine=Farmingtan g0 143.00 15 ] 6.883
Trina Keller, 80, P, Cokar 8C 25 151.00 20 4 0.838
11. Sarah Lesinki, 8r, P, Lakeland Wi 17 99.00 14 -] 0.824
12, Barb Cicuiolald, Jr, P, Bethel IN 19 74.00 0 2 0.818
13. Dani Waterman, &r, P, St Joseph's ME 131.00 17 4 0.810
TOTALS LEADER: 31, Dawn me. Mndonm Mi
STRIKEOUTS PER SEVEN INNINGS
(minimum 6.00 per game average and 1 [nning pltohed per team games playad)
08, 8CHOOL a 1] 89 fo0/a
1. Ghristy Green, So, P, Wabber FL 23 128.87 FET) 12.84
2. 8Gtael Fietzer, So, P, Marlan W1 81 102.07 140 8,88
8. Shaerl Wright, 3r, P/ B, Balmont TN 21 140.00 170 8.80
#. April Fairclath, So, P/1 B Beimont TN 26 1ga.00 1e8 7.83
8. Jackle Volkert, Sr, P, Foint Loma Nazarana CA a3 100.87 210 7,38
8, Pat Shader, Fr, P, Westminater PA 17 $5.33 R7 7.28
7. Amy Weizel, Fr, P, Bathel IN 13 72.33 72 6.87
8. Kizha Pray, Ji, P, Athena State AL 41 261.00 286 6.87
9. Tanya Frerichs, JR, P, Nartharn 8tate 8D 24 130.32 144 en
10. Dani Waterman, Sr, P, 3%, Joxaph's ME - 1481.00 124 8.83
11. Krleten &kinner, 8o, P, Lambwh TN 20 180.00 118 0.35
18, &ue Palrhurst, Fr, /1B, Okhhom Clty 22 103.33 92 6.23
18. Heather Olgen, Jr, P, Pana N . 188.00 148 6.18

TOTAI.S LEADER: 258, Kisha Fray, A:honl State AL
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£GHOOL
Graanville IL

Pavis & Eliins WV
Caldwait NJ
Camphbellaville KY
Belment TN
Kanasn Wealeyan
Plkeviile KY
Oklahoma City
Maine=-Farmingten
Madenna Mi
Bethel IN
Cadarvitla OH
Wiseonein Lutheran
Edgewaod Wi
Cancardia Ml
Tifin OH

Alhens iads AL
Coker 8¢

Taber K8
Elaarmfiald NJ

28CGHOOL

Bolmert TN

lowa Wesleyan
Qklahoma Cly
Miligan TN
Webbar EL
Concordis CA
Hawail Pacifie
Sauthwoat State MN
Lakeland Wi
Coker 8C
Shawnes State OH
Dana NE
Tuseulum TN
Lambuth TN

Wast Florida
Athens State AL
Linfield OR
Madenna Mi
Maine~Farmington
Hawaii-Hile

scHaoL

Belmont TN

8¢, Xavier iL

Bethel IN

Waeat Florida
Hawail Paeific
Lambuth TN

Dmna NE

Tusculum TN
Milligan TN
Qklahoma Gty
Texas Lutheran
Edgewsaad Wi
Ehawnao State OH
Housten Baptist TX
Kansas Wesnlayan
Mount Vernon Nuzarena OH
Qantral Washington
Linfield OR
Waatminster PA

2 ¢thera tlad at

TEAM BATTING
AR B H
88 789 i1 287
30 ags 178 a40
24 o7 104 02
31 951 220 3954
47 1288 398 482
49 1842 814 482
80 1110 ase 404
80 1570 281 587
2? 738 219 268
.1} 1848 az8 478
a8 080 288 344
as 087 198 448
a8 808 8¢ 814
38 #ra 324 834
89 1044 173 ass
a3 810 18a 277
84 1809 518 [-31-]
48 478 230 487
26 840 a8 215
27 [1:}] ki) az21
TEAM PITCHIN
a - P
47 42-5 808.0‘5 i6a
43 27-21 B854 [ LI ]
80 32-5 36933 238
48 380-18 80400 214
a6 26=-10 20067 j26
83 15-20 237.00 214
44 34-10 20800 244
48 9g-156 391843 a27e
a1 23-8 198.00 181
49 41=8 815.00 202
a8 28-10~1 254.67 201
84 ds-18 41228 836
82 31~ 306.87 aos
48 41-7 50000 228
70 §1-19 43800 238
84 48-18 418.00 3as
44 24~20 £80.00 275
&0 86-11 823.00 295
a7 21-8 1&3.00 185
45 25-20 @asaad 200
TEAM FIELDING
& A g
47 217 1032 72
57 1088 a1 &1
38 707 207 47
70 1608 767 105
44 880 871 as
48 448 242 &7
84 1238 748 104
528 828 412 74
46 a15 488 76
ab 1103 480 86
45 asd 477 76
as 804 453 (1]
-1} 769 a41 &3
as (.1} ] 444 L]
49 ast 848 74
a7 714 810 94
26 480 237 45
44 839 428 80
a2 Bo2 878 62

—->CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
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408
a4

RBl
121

Page
R.5

a1-81
a2-x
20-04
44-50
80=1n
0373
44=50
80-=110
97108
20-30
112-138
128-135
57-67
141-168
ea=-77

a0-%2

5
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